

In The
Supreme Court of Virginia

RECORD NO. 990175

LILLIAN PARKER DELK,

Appellant,

v.

**COLUMBIA/HCA HEALTHCARE CORPORATION, et
al.**

Appellees.

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

**Joseph R. Winston
Attorney at Law
3420 Pump Road, # 172
Richmond, Virginia 23233
(804) 360-2739**

**Tricia Purks Hoffler
Hoffler & Associates, P.C.
4800 World Trade Center
Norfolk, Virginia 23510**

**Willie E. Gary
Madison B. McClellan
Gary, Williams, Parenti,
Finney, Lewis, McManus,
Watson & Sperando
221 East Osceola Street
Stuart, Florida 34994**

Counsel for Appellant

Assignments of Error

Table of Contents

	Page
Assignments of Error	i
Questions Presented	ii
Table of Contents.....	iv
Table of Authorities	vi
Statement of the Facts.....	1
Statement of the Case	2
Summary of the Argument.....	4
Argument	4
I. The Standard of Review on Demurrer.....	5
II. The Causes of Action for Negligence.....	8
II (A). The Cause of Action for Negligent Failure to Protect the Plaintiff.....	8
II (B). The Cause of Action for Negligent Failure to Control the Assailant.....	11
II (C). Foreseeability — The Role of the Fact That De- fendants Had Relationships With Both the Plaintiff and the Assailant	14
III. The Causes of Action Arising Out of the Cover-up.....	15
III (A). Cause of Action for Intentional Infliction of Emotional Distress.....	15
III (B). Cause of Action for Negligent Infliction of Emotional Distress.....	17
III (C). Cause of Action for Fraud.....	18

IV.	The Trial Court improperly ruled that all of plaintiff's claims were medical malpractice. This question relates to assignment of error VI	20
V.	Whether plaintiff had sufficiently alleged punitive damages. This question relates to assignment of error VIII	21
	CONCLUSION	23
	CERTIFICATE	24

Table of Authorities

Cases

Virginia Cases

<i>A.H. v. Rockingham Publishing Co., Inc.</i> , 255 Va. 216, 495 S.E.2d 482 (1998)	9
<i>Beverly Enterprises - Virginia, Inc. v. Nichols</i> , 247 Va. 264, 441 S.E.2d 1 (1994)	7
<i>Burdette v. Marks</i> , 244 Va. 309, 421 S.E.2d 419 (1992)	8, 14
<i>Catercorp, Inc. v. Catering Concepts, Inc.</i> , 246 Va. 22, 431 S.E.2d 277 (1993)	6, 7
<i>Connell v. Chesapeake & Ohio R. Co.</i> , 93 Va. 44, 24 S.E. 467 (1896)	8
<i>Dudley v. Offender Aid and Restoration of Richmond, Inc.</i> , 241 Va. 270, 401 S.E.2d 878 (1991)	12
<i>Etheridge v. Medical Center Hospitals</i> , 237 Va. 87, 376 S.E.2d 525 (1989)	21
<i>Fox v. Curtis</i> , 236 Va. 69, 372 S.E.2d 373 (1988)	11
<i>Fun v. Virginia Military Institute</i> , 245 Va. 249, 427 S.E.2d 181 (1993)	5, 6
<i>Gray v. INOVA Health Care Services</i> , 257 Va. 597, 514 S.E. 2d 355 (1999)	18
<i>Gulf Reston, Inc. v. Rogers</i> , 215 Va. 155, 207 S.E.2d 841 (1974)	9
<i>Gupton v. Quicke</i> , 247 Va. 362, 442 S.E. 2d 658 (1994)	9, 14
<i>Hines v. Garrett</i> , 131 Va. 125, 108 S.E. 690 (1921)	9

<i>Hughes v. Moore</i> , 214 Va. 27, 197 S.E. 2d 214 (1973)	17
<i>Klingbeil Management Group Co. v. Vito</i> , 233 Va. 445, 357 S.E.2d 200 (1987)	9
<i>Marshall v. Winston</i> , 239 Va. 315, 389 S.E.2d 902 (1990)	11
<i>Metrocall of Delaware, Inc. v. Continental Cellular Corp.</i> , 246 Va. 365, 437 S.E.2d 189 (1993)	19-20
<i>Myseros v. Sissler</i> , 239 Va. 8, 387 S.E. 2d 463 (1990)	17
<i>Naccash v. Burger</i> , 223 Va. 406, 290 S.E. 2d 825 (1982)	17, 18
<i>Nasser v. Parker</i> , 249 Va. 172, 455 S.E.2d 502 (1995)	11, 12
<i>Norfolk & Western R. Co. v. Birchfield</i> , 105 Va. 809, 54 S.E. 879 (1906)	14
<i>Renner v. Stafford</i> , 245 Va. 351, 429 S.E.2d 218 (1993)	7
<i>Rosillo v. Winters</i> , 235 Va. 268, 367 S.E.2d 717 (1988)	5, 6
<i>Russo v. White</i> , 241 Va. 23, 400 S.E.2d 160 (1991)	16
<i>Shoemaker v. Cake</i> , 83 Va. 1, 1 S.E. 387 (1887)	18
<i>Virginia Ry. & Power Co. v. McDemmick</i> , 117 Va. 862, 86 S.E. 744 (1915)	14
<i>Winn v. Aleda Constr. Co., Inc.</i> , 227 Va. 304, 315 S.E.2d 193 (1984)	19
Other Cases	
<i>Peterson v. Fairfax Hospital Systems, Inc.</i> , 31 Va. Cir. 50 (Fairfax Cty. Cir. Ct. 1993)	21

Statutes

Va Code § 8.01-273 (A)5
Va. Code § 8.01-275 (1992)5
Va. Code § 8.01-581.15 (1992).....21
Va. Code § 8.01-581.20 (1992).....7

Rules

Va. Sup. Ct. R. 1:4 (d).....5
Va. Sup. Ct. R. 3:16 (b).....7

Treatises

Diagnostic and Statistical Manual of Mental Disorders,
pp. 317, *et seq.* (4th ed. 1993)1
